GBP ..... 
Net exposure ..... 

Average exchange rate

ISK ..... 

DKK..... 

JPY ..... 

The Company is exposed to cash flow interest rate risk due to changes in interest rates of floating rate financial
liabilities. As stated before, the Company endeavours to ensure it always has sufficient liquidity to meet its
liabilities as they become due.

GBP..... 

USD..... 
ISK..... 

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Financial Statements of Farice ehf. 2018 20 Amounts are in Euros

16. Financial risk management, contd.:
Exposure to interest rate risk

2018 2017
Financial instruments with floating interest rate

2.797.733 143.289
(40.364.632) (43.535.405)
(37.566.899) (43.392.116)

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed interest rate instruments

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for floating interest rate instruments

100 bp increase 100 bp decrease

2018
22.382 (22.382)

(322.917) 322.917
(300.535) 300.535

2017
1.146 (1.146)

(348.283) 348.283
(347.137) 347.137

Fair value
Fair value versus carrying amounts

Carrying Carrying
amount Fair value amount Fair value

40.364.632 46.495.192 43.535.405 44.596.158
40.364.632 46.495.192 43.535.405 44.596.158

Interest rates used for determining fair value

17. Related parties

2018

Financial liabilities..... 

The Company's related parties are shareholders, Board members, the CEO, and close family members of the
aforementioned parties. No related parties purchased service from the company in 2018 and 2017 and the
company did not buy any goods or service from related parties in 2018 and 2017.

The Company has a public service agreement with the Telecommunication Fund that belongs to one shareholder.
Further information on the public service agreement can be found in note 5.